
support

W
E
Z
A

G
 G

m
b

H
. 

W
E
R

K
Z
E
U

G
F
A

B
R

IK
  

3
5
2
6
0
 S

ta
d

ta
ll
e

n
d

o
rf

0
7
.0

9
.2

0
1

0
  

S
ie

g
li
n

d
e

 F
ra

a
s-

M
ö

ll
GmbH

R
0
1

8
2
M

2
4
0
0
0

A
ll
e

 R
e

c
h

te
 a

n
 d

ie
se

m
 D

o
k
u

m
e

n
t 

li
e

g
e

n
 b

e
i

35260 STADTALLENDORF

Professional hand crimp tool
Professional Handcrimpwerkzeug 

Type:           CS 10-WC-610
Code-Nr.     0182-24000

Anwendungsbereich:
Application range:

  Operating instructions

- Please remove support while using pin-locator
- Pin locator must be tight screwed on wire-anvil

- Please mount support while using socket-locator
- Adjust fixing of socket-locator to assure its gliding functionality

pin-locator
1882-24008
atdached

Leiterquerschnitt

Cross section range

Crimphöhe Leiter

Crimp height w ire

±0,05

Crimpbreite Leiter

Crimp w idth w ire

Ref

Kontakt-Typ:

Contact Type: 

Kllapppositionierer

f lap locator

AWG 26 0,65

AWG 22 0,75

AWG 24 0,7

SPHD-001T-P0.5  Buchse/Socket

SPAL-001T-P0.5  Stift/Pin
1,38

1182-24005  Buchse/Socket

1182-24008  Stift/Pin

Ausführung: 
Workmanship: 

 
• Leichte Handhabung 

Easy handling 
 

• Linearer Hub 
Straight action principle 

 
• Entriegelbare Zwangssperre 

Ratchet release 
 

• Kontaktpositionierung mit Klapppositionierer 
Contact positioning with flap locator 

 
• Präzise geschliffene Profile 

Precisely ground profiles 
 

• Oberfläche brüniert 
Burnished surface 

 
• Ergonomisch geformte Soft-Handgriffe 

Farbe: Türkisgrün (ähnl. RAL 6016) 
Ergonomically formed soft-grips 
Colour: green similar (similar RAL 6016) 
 

• Voll recyclefähig; 
RoHS(Richtlinie.2002/95/EG) konform 
Fully recyclable; 
RoHS(Directive.2002/95/EG) compliant 

 
Abmessungen: 
Dimensions: 
 

• Länge: ca. 195 mm 
Length: approx. 195 mm 
 

• Breite: ca. 63 mm 
Width: approx. 63 mm 

 
• Gewicht: ca. 290 g 

Weight: approx. 290 g 

Bedienhinweis auf Rückseite 
Operating instructions see overleaf 


